Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 8022-1125

| Form PIC | | DRM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | PATENT | SONLY | | | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Name of Conveying Party(ics): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | | |
| | Masato MAEDA | Name: NEC ELECTRONICS | | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | CORPORATION | | | | | | |
| ☐ Ye | | Address: 1753 Shimonumabe | | | | | | |
| | | Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki | | | | | | |
| | | Kanagawa 211-8668 JAPAN | | | | | | |
| 3. | Nature of Conveyance: | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? | | | | | | |
| | Assignment | ☐ Yes | | | | | | |
| | Security Agreement | | | | | | | |
| | Execution Date: October 10, 2006 | | | | | | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | | | |
| This d | ocument is being filed with a new application, the exe | cution date of the application is: | | | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). | | | | | | |
| | 11/542,220 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | Addi | tional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🔣 No | | | | | | |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) | | | | | | |
| | Customer No. 00466 | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$40.00 | | | | | | |
| | YOUNG & THOMPSON | ☐ £nclosed | | | | | | |
| | Second Floor | | | | | | | |
| ľ | 745 South 23 rd Street | 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 | | | | | | |
| | Arlington, VA 22202 | | | | | | | |
| | Telephone: 703-521-2297 Telecopier: 703-685-0573 | | | | | | | |
| | DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. | 10 PROCESS 1 1 | | | | | | |
| , | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document. | information is true and correct and any attached copy is | | | | | | |
| | Robert J. Patch, #17,355 | November 2, 2006 | | | | | | |
| | Name of Person Signing Signature | Date | | | | | | |
| | Total number of pages including cover sl | neet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) | | | | | | |
| | Certificate of | Transmission | | | | | | |

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via telecopier to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2006.

Roseanna Kaplan

RECORDED: 11/02/2006

12005-292803

Attorney Docket No. 8022-1125

ASSIGNMENT

| iereaftei | r referred to as "s | | magawa, Japan | | |
|-----------------------------|--|--|--|--|---|
| ıereaftei | r referred to as "a | annicant/o\" hou | | | |
| iereaftei | r referred to as "s | annlicant/ol" how | | | |
| iereafte: | r referred to as "s | annlicant/e\" has | | _ | |
| | , , 4 | appilica: ILOJ . ILOJ | e invented certair | new and usef | ul improvements in |
| | | | | | <u> </u> |
| | PACI | KAGE BOARD | AND SEMIC | CONDUCTOR | DEVICE |
| (; | a) for which a | an application for | a United States | atent was filed | l on |
| | October | 4, 2006 | , Application N | <u>2ر 11/542 .</u> | 220 |
| (1 | b) for which a | an application for | a United States (| batent was exe | cuted on |
| | | | ; | | |
| V | VHEREAS, <u>NE</u> | C Electronics C | <u>orporation</u> | | |
| whose a | ddress is175 | 3 Shimonumab | e, Nakahara-ku, | <u>Kawasaki, Ka</u> | nagawa 211-8668 |
| | | | <u> </u> | | |
| the use | and behoof of it granted, as fully | ts legal represer | tatives, to the fu the same would | ll end of the te have been he | erm for which said poiled by applicant(s) h |
| | | ahu authorizafo | } and request(s | ;) the Comm | |
| | Applicant(s) her | | | | issione: Of Fateri |
| | Applicant(s) her arks to issue sale | d United States p | atents to said as | | |
| Tradem | Applicant(s) her | d United States p | atents to said as: | ignee(s) | (聖) |
| | Applicant(s) her arks to issue sale | d United States p | | ignee(s) | (20) |
| / Tradema | Applicant(s) her arks to issue sale | d United States p 6 —, | Musate (signature) | ignee(s) | (聖) |
| / Tradema | Applicant(s) her arks to issue sale October 10, 2000 | d United States p 6 —, | eatents to said as: <u>Maxato</u> | ignee(s) | (聖) |
| Tradema Date Date Date | Applicant(s) her arks to issue sale October 10, 2006 | d United States p 6 —, | musate (signature) | ignee(s) | (聖) |
| Trademi Date | Applicant(s) her arks to issue sale October 10, 2006 | d United States p | musate (signature) (signature) | ignee(s) Inalda | Masato MAEDA |
| Tradema Date Date Date | Applicant(s) her arks to issue salo October 10, 200 | d United States p | masate (signature) (signature) | ignee(s) | Masato MAEDA |
| Tradem: Date Date Date ss: | Applicant(s) her arks to issue salo October 10, 200 | d United States p | musate (signature) (signature) | ignee(s) Inalda | (聖) |
| patents the use | which may be g and behoof of it granted, as fully | ranted therefore ts legal represer y and entirely as been made. | in the United Sta statives, to the fu the same would | ites, for its sold Il end of the te have been he | ld by applicant(s) h |

PATENT REEL: 018481 FRAME: 0856